Parts List

Front screen door

EMI panel

Hinges (2)

Hinge pins (2)

= Latch bar

= Screws, 10-32 x 0.5-inch (1.2 cm), quantity 10
= Screws, 6-32 x 0.5-inch (1.2 cm), quantity 2

Preparation

1. Pull off the top front panel and set it aside.

Caution — Do not pull one side more than two inches (five cm)
farther than the other side. Doing so may twist and break the

panel.

2. Open the front door fully, then lift the door off the hinges and set it
aside.

Note that the left support column has two sets of screw holes, size 10-32.
On the front of the column, every tenth hole is marked with a number. The
second set of holes is on the left side of the same column.

Installing the EMI Panel

If there are any storage devices in the upper bay, go to “Installing the
Door.” (The EMI panel is not needed when the bay is occupied by one or
more devices.)

If the upper bay contains no storage devices, install the EMI panel as
follows:

1. Partially install one 10-32 screw in the right support column at hole
location 104 and another 10-32 screw in the left support column (also
in hole location 104.)

2. Hang the top panel on the two screws, using the two keyholes at the
right and left sides of the panel.

3. On both sides of the panel, insert 10-32 screws in hole locations 86
and 95 (at the middle and bottom of the panel sides).

4. Tighten all screws.

Installing the Front Screen Door

1. Use the 6-32 screws to attach the door latch to the right support
column.
The two 6-32 screw holes are approximately 3/4-inch (2 cm) to the right
of the 10-32 hole locations 58-59 and 47-48.

2. Use two 10-32 screws to attach the upper hinge to the front of the
support column, at hole locations 65 and 67.

3. Attach the lower hinge to the front of the support column, at hole
locations 18 and 20.

4. Place the screen door on the hinges and insert the hinge pins to hold
the door in place.

5. Close the screen door.

6. Install the front door and the top front panel.
This concludes the installation.




Sun Documentation on the Web

The docs.sun.com  web site enables you to access Sun technical
documentation on the Web. You can browse the docs.sun.com archive or
search for a specific book title or subject at:

http://docs.sun.com

Sun Welcomes Your Comments

We are interested in improving our documentation and welcome your
comments and suggestions. You can email your comments to us at:

smcc-docs@sun.com

Please include the part number of your document in the subject line of
your email.
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